

**Mat Suit 51 of 2023**

Order No.10 dt. 23.12.2024

Today is fixed for filing of W.S by the respondent.

Both parties file hazira. Respondent files W.S supported by affidavit. Let the case record be transferred to the court of Ld.Additional District Judge,1st Court,Hooghly for disposal. To 27.01.2025 for appearance before Ld.Transferee court.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/- Sri S.Jha  
District Judge, Hooghly

Sd/- Sri S.Jha  
District Judge, Hooghly