

## **Mat Suit 51/2023**

**Order no.13**

**20.06.25**

Today is fixed for **Reconciliation.**

Separate haziras are filed by parties.

One petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner praying for an adjournment on the proceeding on the grounds as stated there in the petition.

Presued the petition. Heard the submissions.

For proper adjudication of this case petition is considered and allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

To **21.07.25 for Reconciliation.**

**Parties are directed to remain present in the court room.**

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ADJ

(WB00753)

Sd/-

Additional District Judge

1<sup>st</sup> Hooghly sadar, Hooghly