

**Mat suit no.51/2023**  
**CNR no.WBHG01-000684-2023**

**Order no.15 dated 26.08.2025**

Today is fixed for reconciliation. Petitioner is present by filing hazira. Respondent is absent by petition on the grounds stated therein. None moves the adjournment petition. It is gathered from the case record that till date the reconciliation hearing in presence of the parties could not be possible due to one reason or the other. However, adjournment is granted to the respondent party.

Fix 04.11.2025 for reconciliation i.d. necessary order i.d issue shall be framed.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-  
Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Chinsurah  
J.O Code WB00753

Sd/-  
Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Chinsurah.  
J.O Code WB00753